Form PTO-J=^= 1-31-92 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 UCT 20025. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

05-06-2003



102439762

**FIGURE 1** IT IN THE STATE OF T

PATENTS ONLY 10/182645

Our Ref.: 37-61

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ose record the attached original documents or convithereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Simon Lawford	2. Ivanic and address of receiving party(les).
John R. Moxey	Name: Laporte Performance Chemicals UK Limited
Andrew Small	Internal Address:
Andrew Sman	Street Address: Charleston Road
	Hardley, Hythe
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Southampton
Assignment Merger	State/Country: England
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: SO45 3ZG
Other	
Execution Date: July 23, 2002; September 2, 2002; July 19, 2002, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/182,645	(1) (2) (3) (b) (B. Patent No(s).
29/20082 WKAYPAGH 00000150 10182645	(2)
FC 8021 40.00 8P Additional numbers at	(3)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	- m 10 (2- cm 0.4)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Nivon & Vandarhus D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.  1100 North Glebe Road	
8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>
	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT OBE THIS BITTEE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Leonard C. Mitchard	October 28, 2002
	mature Date
Reg. No. 29,009	
Total number of pages including <b>original</b> cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	

PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0548

676162

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE LAWFORD, Simon, MOXEY, John Robert and SMALL, Andrew All Subjects of The Queen of Great Britain, residing at 78 Primrose Gardens, Poole, Dorset, BH17 7BG, England, Forest Oak, Southampton Road, Landford, Salisbury, Wiltshire, SP5 2BE, England, and Westwood, Winsor Road, Southampton, SO40 2HR, England, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "Lubricating Oils Comprising Polyoxalkylenglycol Derivatives" for which WE have executed application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 19th & 23rd days of July & 2nd day of September 2002.

AND, WHEREAS Laporte Performance Chemicals UK Limited having place of business at Charleston Road, Hardley, Hythe, Southampton, SO45 3ZG, England is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application; and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said LAWFORD, Simon, MOXEY, John Robert and SMALL, Andrew have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Laporte Performance Chemicals UK Limited their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Dated:

LAWFORD, Simon

23/7/02

Witnessed

N. MUCIN

23/7/02

Dated

OXEY, John Robert

Witnessed

29/02

Dated

CMALL Androve

**RECORDED: 10/28/2002** 

Witnessed

N. L. Bearft 19/4/02

PATENT REEL: 014024 FRAME: 0549